





April 3,2024

Notice

Interaction Program on NFRS for SMEs and NAS for MEs

This is to inform that The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Nepal (ICAN) is organizing an Interaction Program on NFRS for SMEs (Nepal Financial Reporting Standards for Small and Medium-Sized Entities) and NAS for MEs (Nepal Accounting Standards for Micro Entities) on April 10, 2024 (Chaitra 28, 2080) in the Conference Hall of ICAN at Satdobato, Lalitpur.

The main objectives of the program are understanding the state of preparedness of the relevant stakeholders in the implementation of NFRS for SMEs and NAS for MEs, knowing the expectations of the preparers from the Regulator in effective implementation of NFRS for SMEs and NAS for MEs and ensuring that concerned Entities in Nepal can effectively and accurately implement NFRS for SMEs and NAS for MEs as pronounced by ICAN in order to meet the regulatory requirement and enhance financial reporting transparency.

Since this training is being physically conducted, the seats have been limited to around 70 participants only and hence, your early registration and confirmation are encouraged for participation in the interaction program. In this regard, interested members engaged in the audit of SMEs and MEs are requested to confirm their participation by logging in to the below link latest by April 9, 2024:

Registration Link: <u>https://mctr.ican.org.np/mptrf</u>

Program Details:

Program Date	:April 10, 2024
Time	:2:15 PM onwards
Venue	:ICAN Premises, Satdobato, Lalitpur
CPE	:5 Credit Hours (Conditions Apply)

For further details, please contact CA. Asmita Dhakal, Deputy Director at 9851328398 or email at asmita.dhakal@ican.org.np.

The program schedule has been enclosed in the Annexure.

Thanking you and looking forward to welcoming you to the interaction program.

Mr. Binod Prasad Neupane

Acting Executive Director

ICAN Marg, Satdobato, Lalitpur Nepal, Tel: 0977-1-5430832, 5430730, Fax:0977-1-5450774 Post Box No.: 5289, E-mail: ican@ntc.net.np, Website: <u>www.ican.org.np</u>

Branch Offices:

Pokhara: Tel: 977-061-587679, E-mail: icanpkr@ican.org.np